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Adema Hendrik Leonardus Sebastiaan jm Peters 08 03 1939 21

Adrichem Wilhelmus Leonardus jm Michgels 13 05 1939 59

Aerle, van Carolina jd Haaring 13 05 1939 60

Akker, van den Cornelis jm Overgauw 24 06 1939 79

Akker, van den Geertruida jd Es, van 06 05 1939 56

Alkemade Wilhelmus Bartholomeus wed Zonneveld 04 10 1939 126

Altena, van Jan jm Hendriks 11 11 1939 156

Alvensleben Ludolf jm Klitzing, von 03 05 1939 53

Ammerlaan Helena Francisca jd Overdevest 04 02 1939 13

Ammers, van Neeltje jd Rader 24 03 1939 29

Anker Cornelis Jacobus jm Mooten 21 07 1939 89

Baauw Peter Jacobus jm Sodderland 07 06 1939 69

Beekers Maria Adriana jd Rochat 11 11 1939 154

Beeling Willem Johannes jm Hooft, van der 18 11 1939 160

Beesems Geerdina Hendrika jd Boomgaard 29 07 1939 97

Bekooij Pieter Jacobus jm Berg, van den 29 04 1939 52

Berg, van den Agatha Jacoba jd Bekooij 29 04 1939 52

Berg, van den Jacob jm Poppe 11 03 1939 24

Bergeman Henriette Pauline Friederika Reijdom 20 10 1939 137

Berkesteijn, van Jansje jd Corstanje, van 23 09 1939 123

Betz Johanna Cornelia jd Haar, van der 12 04 1939 37

Bijl, van der Celia ges Guldemond 23 06 1939 76

Blankenspoor Hendrika Geertruida jd Breedveld 23 06 1939 77

Blaricum, van Johannes Petrus wed Huskes 03 06 1939 68

Blase Lina Elfriede jd Wildeboer 14 01 1939 6

Bloekpoel Johanna Jacoba jd Gebhard 14 03 1939 26

Bloemendal Albert jm Verberne 29 12 1939 180

Boel Maria Geertruida jd Konings 15 04 1939 40

Boersma Martje jd Schelven, van 01 04 1939 34

Bol Elisabeth Geertruida jd Scheperboer 26 05 1939 65

Böllert Gertrud Martha jd Rotteveel 30 06 1939 80

Boomgaard Arnoldus Gerardus Lambertus jm Beesems 29 07 1939 97

Boomsma Grietje jd Thierry 02 08 1939 100

Bosch, van den Hendrikus Johannes Antonius jm Hooijmans 29 04 1939 51

Bosch, van den Maria Johanna jd Miché 23 12 1939 179

Bousie Johannes Theodorus Hendricus jm Leeuwen, van 22 07 1939 90

Brauer Intke Berta jd Voorham 28 04 1939 48

Breedveld Gijsbert Dirk jm Blankenspoor 23 06 1939 77

Breemen, van Adriana jd Limburg 31 03 1939 31

Brinkhoff Helena Adele jd Kokshoorn 28 10 1939 145

Bronkhorst Marius Johannes jm Mantel 30 09 1939 125

Bruggencate, teh Benjamin Jan Willem Hendrik jm Duijsen, van 21 10 1939 143

Bruin Willem jm Bugiji 18 03 1939 27

Buers Maria Elisabeth Gerarda jd Suren 23 09 1939 122

Bugiji Maria jd Bruin 18 03 1939 27

Burgerhout Hendrik Adolp jm Jochems 19 09 1939 119

Burghout Johan jm Otto 23 01 1939 8

Burght, van der Henricus Adrianus Lambertus jm Rijn, van 24 06 1939 78

Carp Emilie ges Kessler 17 07 1939 88

Clifford Claire Henriette Jacqueline (Jonkhjd Zwerver 11 05 1939 58

Corstanje, van Leendert Maria ges Berkesteijn, van 23 09 1939 123

Cox Wesselina Anna jd Steenwinkel 10 02 1939 16

Deijkers Gerardus Antonie wed Meij, de 16 12 1939 175

Delft, van Jansje jd Imthorn 03 11 1939 148

Detsch Maria Anna jd Schrama 08 04 1939 36

Dezentje Yvonne Wilhelmine Bernarda jd Nereé tot Babberich12 04 1939 38

Diemen, van Maria Theodora jd Wetten, van 16 12 1939 174

Huwelijk
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Dijk, van Ada Theodora jd Zijlstra 15 08 1939 105

Dijk, van Elisabeth jd Schilstra 28 07 1939 94

Ditmar, van Resina Maria jd Reijenga 15 02 1939 17

Dobbelmann Victor Theodorus Hubertus Maria jm Velzen, van 23 09 1939 121

Dudink Catharina jd Rijk 21 10 1939 139

Duijkeren, van Catharina jd Leeuwen, van 26 08 1939 109

Duijn Theodorus Johannes jm Langewis 18 08 1939 106

Duijsen, van Rinske jd Bruggencate, teh 21 10 1939 143

Duindam Petronella wed Rotteveel 28 01 1939 11

Duld Paula jd Kleij, van der 09 09 1939 115

Eeden, van Gijsberta Johanna jd Parlevliet 26 08 1939 108

Egmond, van Arie jm Stel, van der 08 09 1939 114

Egmond, van Cornelia jd Nell 22 11 1939 163

Egmond, van Eva Maria jd Hoogstraten 29 12 1939 181

Eijk de Lange, van Agnes jd Radsma 06 10 1939 128

Es Gips, van Hellen Ann jd Sijthoff 28 11 1939 167

Es, van Jannigje Egbertha Magdalena Ma jd Snoeij 04 08 1939 101

Es, van Johannes Leonardus jm Akker, van den 06 05 1939 56

Feith Rhijnvis (Jonkhr.) Horst, van der 04 11 1939 152

Fraaij Nicolaas Gijsbertus wed Kleijn 01 12 1939 168

Frank Max jm Sawitzki 08 02 1939 15

Gebhard Adriaan Cornelis jm Bloekpoel 14 03 1939 26

Geer, van de Albertina Johanna jd Mac Lean 03 02 1939 12

Goekoop Abraham ges Jonge, de 01 03 1939 20

Goelst Meijer, van     (Sc Adriaan Ferdinand ScheHartman 20 03 1939 28

Gorkum, van Gerardus Hendricus jm Parlevliet 29 07 1939 98

Graaf, de Wilhelmus ges Jansen 15 11 1939 158

Gras Catharina Elizabeth jd Haarmeijer 22 04 1939 43

Grisnigt Cornelis jm Kamp, van der 19 12 1939 176

Groenendijk Cornelia Loise Adriana jd Leijerzapf 14 07 1939 86

Groot, de Adrianus jm Wezenberg 27 05 1939 66

Groot, de Willem jm Remmerswaal 29 04 1939 50

Guermonprez Paul Gustave Sidonie ges Jalowetz 01 04 1939 33

Guldemond Cornelis ges Bijl, van der 23 06 1939 76

Haanstra Hiltje ges Janssen van Raaij 20 09 1939 120

Haar, van der Adolf Petrus Wilhelm jm Betz 12 04 1939 37

Haaring Petrus Johannes Anthonius Mariages Aerle, van 13 05 1939 60

Haarmeijer Herman Gerhard jm Gras 22 04 1939 43

Haas, de Gerarda Hendrika jd Hoogeveen 20 10 1939 134

Haasbroek Jan wed Stok 27 01 1939 10

Ham Martijntje jd Veelo 17 11 1939 159

Ham, van der Adrianus Michael jm Leeuwen, van 18 02 1939 19

Ham, van der Helena Maria jd Ham, van der 17 06 1939 74

Ham, van der Petrus Jacobus Franciscus jm Ham, van der 17 06 1939 74

Hannuschke Veronika Margargarete jd Wielders 04 08 1939 102

Hartman Antoinette Wilhelmina ScheGoelst Meijer, van     20 03 1939 28

Heidinga Hendrik jm Kooi, van der 21 10 1939 141

Helm, van der Marinus Johannes jm Konings 12 08 1939 103

Hendriks Maria Theodora wed Soer 10 06 1939 70

Hendriks Wilhelmina Catharina jd Altena, van 11 11 1939 156

Hessler Klara jd Hooijmans 06 05 1939 54

Heusden Adolf Ulrich jm Sundermeijer 26 07 1939 92

Heutsz, van Johan Benedict Huemann 06 01 1939 2

Heuvel, van den Gerarda Elisabeth Johanna jd Honigvoort 28 04 1939 47

Heuvel, van den Johanna Jacoba jd Wakker, van de 25 01 1939 9

Heuvel, van den Johannes Hendrikus jm Lamboo 26 08 1939 107

Hilhorst Meindert jm Marat 15 04 1939 41
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Hinlopen Meindert jm Mathol 22 07 1939 91

Hoek Zacharia jd Krijger 08 11 1939 153

Hoek, van den Arie jm Straalen, van 18 10 1939 133

Hoek, van den Jan jm Vooijs 10 06 1939 71

Hoeven, van der Elisabeth Margaret jd Molkenboer 11 01 1939 4

Hogedoorn Franciscus jm Hoogenboom 04 11 1939 150

Hoitenga Aukje jd Krabshuis 17 01 1939 7

Honigvoort Hendrik Jan jm Heuvel, van den 28 04 1939 47

Hooft, van der Dymphna Catharina Aaltje jd Beeling 18 11 1939 160

Hoogenboom Martina Johanna jd Hogedoorn 04 11 1939 150

Hoogeveen Adrianus Johannes wed Haas, de 20 10 1939 134

Hoogewerff Catharina Wilhelmina Anna jd Hoop, de 23 05 1939 64

Hoogstraten Johannes Dirk jm Egmond, van 29 12 1939 181

Hooijmans Josephus Leonardus Adrianus jm Hessler 06 05 1939 54

Hooijmans Maria Petronella jd Bosch, van den 29 04 1939 51

Hoop, de Lodewijk Benjamin ges Hoogewerff 23 05 1939 64

Horst, van der Johanna Alida Feith 04 11 1939 152

Huemann Eva Magarete Frederike Heutsz, van 06 01 1939 2

Hulst, van der Johannes Wilhelmus jm Matheij 16 09 1939 118

Huskes Petronella Leonora  Hubertina jd Blaricum, van 03 06 1939 68

Imthorn Hendrik jm Delft, van 03 11 1939 148

Jalowetz Gertruid Emilie jd Guermonprez 01 04 1939 33

Jansen Johanna jd Graaf, de 15 11 1939 158

Janssen van Raaij Otto jm Haanstra 20 09 1939 120

Jochems Meta jd Burgerhout 19 09 1939 119

Jong, de Frederik Jacobus jm Klumer 04 02 1939 14

Jonge, de Anna Elisabeth ges Goekoop 01 03 1939 20

Kalmeijer Cornelis Martinus Hendricus wed Wiltenburg 26 04 1939 46

Kamp, van der Antonia Willemina jd Grisnigt 19 12 1939 176

Kamp, van der Johannes jm Noordover 13 05 1939 61

Kessel, van Christina Johanna jd Wissen, van 15 04 1939 39

Kessler Hermanus Johannes ges Carp 17 07 1939 88

Klaus Sake wed Kraaij 15 12 1939 173

Klaverwijden Johanna Maria jd Oliehoek 21 10 1939 138

Kleij, van der Wilhelmus Marie jm Duld 09 09 1939 115

Kleijn Antonia wed Fraaij 01 12 1939 168

Klein Ingeborg Melanie Elisabeth jd Schmucker 01 07 1939 83

Kleinman Harmanna jd Raaphorst 06 05 1939 55

Klimp Jan Evert ges Lang 02 12 1939 170

Klitzing, von Maria Mimosa Dietlinde Dorothea ges Alvensleben 03 05 1939 53

Klumer Maria Adelheid jd Jong, de 04 02 1939 14

Knijf Albertus Antonius jm Tartwijk, van 02 09 1939 112

Knijnenburg Aalfrada Alida jd Krosse 29 09 1939 124

Knijnenburg Johannes Petrus jm Rooijakkers 17 06 1939 75

Knokke v/dr Meulen Elvira Wijnanda jd Offerhaus 12 06 1939 72

Koens Anton jm Tobias 25 03 1939 30

Kok Johannes Jacobus jm Wilms 07 10 1939 129

Kokshoorn Bartholomeus Cornelis jm Brinkhoff 28 10 1939 145

Konings Franciscus jm Boel 15 04 1939 40

Konings Sophia jd Helm, van der 12 08 1939 103

Kooi, van der Egberdina jd Heidinga 21 10 1939 141

Koot Nicolaas Cornelis jm Kortekaas 20 10 1939 136

Kortekaas Helena Engelberta jd Koot 20 10 1939 136

Korthuis Dionicia Carolina jd Kröner 21 11 1939 162

Koster, de Anthonie Cornelis jm Wolfs 29 08 1939 110

Kraaij Dirkje jd Klaus 15 12 1939 173

Krabshuis Samuel Hermanus jm Hoitenga 17 01 1939 7
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Kranenburg Marie jd Waller 25 04 1939 45

Krijger Herman Jasper jm Hoek 08 11 1939 153

Krijgsman Pieter Wouter jm Nell 15 11 1939 157

Krogt, van der Marinus Josephes jm Slats 21 10 1939 142

Kröner Frits Emil Johannes Anne jm Korthuis 21 11 1939 162

Krosse Jacob jm Knijnenburg 29 09 1939 124

Kuit Hubertus jm Pijl, van der 03 11 1939 147

Lamboo Bernardina Jospha jd Heuvel, van den 26 08 1939 107

Lamboo Maria Geertruida Johanna jd Seisveld 30 08 1939 111

Lang Anna jd Klimp 02 12 1939 170

Langenberg Sophia Wilhelmina jd Vries, de 28 07 1939 95

Langeveld Wilhelmus Pieter Antonius jm Noort, van 09 09 1939 116

Langewis Neeltje jd Duijn 18 08 1939 106

Lans, van der Petrus wed Stolle 07 04 1939 35

Laverge Phyllis jd Smissaert 11 03 1939 25

Leeuwen, van Agatha Petronella jd Veen, van 25 11 1939 166

Leeuwen, van Elisabeth Jacoba jd Ploeg, van der 07 01 1939 3

Leeuwen, van Herman jm Duijkeren, van 26 08 1939 109

Leeuwen, van Johanna Huberta jd Bousie 22 07 1939 90

Leeuwen, van Maria jd Ham, van der 18 02 1939 19

Leijerzapf Gerard Hendrik Antoon jm Groenendijk 14 07 1939 86

Limburg Antonius Hendr. jm Breemen, van 31 03 1939 31

Lommers Albertus Wilhelmus jm Olierook 14 10 1939 131

Lommers Geertruida Johanna Lamberta jd Starre, van der 14 10 1939 130

Mac Lean Willem Frederik Hendrik Anne wed Geer, van de 03 02 1939 12

Mantel Hendrika jd Bronkhorst 30 09 1939 125

Marat Franziska Aloisia jd Hilhorst 15 04 1939 41

Matheij Maria jd Hulst, van der 16 09 1939 118

Mathol Johanna Wilhelmina jd Hinlopen 22 07 1939 91

Meij, de Marie jd Deijkers 16 12 1939 175

Mesman Johanna jd Putte, van der 21 10 1939 140

Miché Bernardus Marcus Franciscus jm Bosch, van den 23 12 1939 179

Michgels Cornelia Johanna Willebrorda Ma jd Adrichem 13 05 1939 59

Molkenboer Adolf jm Hoeven, van der 11 01 1939 4

Mooten Trientje Margaretha jd Anker 21 07 1939 89

Mulder Roelof Johannes jm Thierry 10 05 1939 57

Muller Anna Hendrika Johanna jd Visman 02 08 1939 99

Munnik, de Neeltje jd Wijngaarden, van 30 06 1939 81

Nell Anton jm Egmond, van 22 11 1939 163

Nell Wlly Johanna jd Krijgsman 15 11 1939 157

Nereé tot Babberich, de Jean Philippe Felix Marie jm Dezentje 12 04 1939 38

Neumann Anna Gisela jd Remijnse 18 02 1939 18

Neuss Maria jd Schuurman 04 10 1939 127

Nijhuis Hendrik Albertus jm Postma 17 05 1939 63

Nijp Hendrik jm Schriebl 04 11 1939 151

Noordermeer Cornelia Anna jd Parlevliet 02 09 1939 113

Noordijk Leendert jm Remigius 03 11 1939 146

Noordover Adriana jd Kamp, van der 13 05 1939 61

Noort, van Apolonia Adriana jd Langeveld 09 09 1939 116

Offerhaus Hermannus Johannes jm Knokke v/dr Meulen12 06 1939 72

Okhuijsen Anna Barbara jd Spee 25 11 1939 164

Oliehoek Jacobus jm Klaverwijden 21 10 1939 138

Olierook Helena Francisca Theodora Susa jd Lommers 14 10 1939 131

Onderwater Nicolaas Hermanus jm Wissen, van 28 07 1939 93

Oosterveer Johannes Hubertus jm Verhart 12 08 1939 104

Otto Johanna Wilhelmina jd Burghout 23 01 1939 8

Oudshoorn Apolonia Hendrika Maria jd Zuiderduin 02 12 1939 171
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Overdevest Frederik jm Ammerlaan 04 02 1939 13

Overduin Jacob jm Sanderse 15 12 1939 172

Overgauw Catharina Johanna jd Akker, van den 24 06 1939 79

Paardekooper Anna jd Rooijen, van 06 01 1939 1

Parlevliet Cornelia jd Gorkum, van 29 07 1939 98

Parlevliet Cornelis Theodorus jm Noordermeer 02 09 1939 113

Parlevliet Leendert Jacobus jm Eeden, van 26 08 1939 108

Peters Johanna Maria jd Adema 08 03 1939 21

Pijl, van der Cornelia Petronella jd Kuit 03 11 1939 147

Ploeg, van der Cornelis Johannes jm Leeuwen, van 07 01 1939 3

Plomp Teunis jm Stam 01 12 1939 169

Pool Trijntje jd Scherpenzeel 15 09 1939 117

Poppe Elisabeth Luise Maria jd Berg, van den 11 03 1939 24

Post Wolter jm Vredeling 14 10 1939 132

Postma Eline Jantje jd Nijhuis 17 05 1939 63

Putker Jacobus Johannes jm Slats 18 11 1939 161

Putte, van der Adrianus Johannes jm Mesman 21 10 1939 140

Raaphorst Cornelis Joseph jm Kleinman 06 05 1939 55

Rader Franz jm Ammers, van 24 03 1939 29

Radsma Willem Adriaan jm Eijk de Lange, van 06 10 1939 128

Reest, van der Lan Leendert jm Sarbinowski 01 07 1939 82

Reijdom Isaac Jean Francois Bergeman 20 10 1939 137

Reijenga Tjerk jm Ditmar, van 15 02 1939 17

Remigius Johanna Kuina jd Noordijk 03 11 1939 146

Remijnse Gillis Frederik jm Neumann 18 02 1939 18

Remmerswaal Anna Catharina jd Groot, de 29 04 1939 50

Remmerswaal Cornelia Johanna jd Toorenburg 23 12 1939 178

Rijk Johan Frederik Martin jm Dudink 21 10 1939 139

Rijn, van Maria Engelberta Barbara Ludwin jd Burght, van der 24 06 1939 78

Rochat Hendrikus Antonie jm Beekers 11 11 1939 154

Rodenburg Adrianus jm Velde, van der 29 04 1939 49

Romijn, de Johannes Paulus jm Zwetsloot 25 11 1939 165

Roo, de Hendrik Christiaan jm Vliet, van 30 05 1939 67

Rooijakkers Huberta Helena Maria jd Knijnenburg 17 06 1939 75

Rooijen, van Pieter Marinus Franciscus Antoonjm Paardekooper 06 01 1939 1

Roon, van Adriana Maria jd Versteeg 17 05 1939 62

Roos Jules Maurice jm Sparnaaij 10 03 1939 22

Roosendaal Daniel Willem ges Spierdijk 03 07 1939 84

Rotteveel Leonardus wed Duindam 28 01 1939 11

Rotteveel Willem Albertus jm Böllert 30 06 1939 80

Sabee Albertinus Marinus jm Zetten, van 10 03 1939 23

Sanderse Antje Geertruida jd Overduin 15 12 1939 172

Sarbinowski Hedwig jd Reest, van der 01 07 1939 82

Sawitzki Luba jd Frank 08 02 1939 15

Schelven, van Jacob jm Boersma 01 04 1939 34

Scheperboer Johann jm Bol 26 05 1939 65

Scherpenzeel Arie jm Pool 15 09 1939 117

Schilstra Sijbren jm Dijk, van 28 07 1939 94

Schmucker Karl Maximilian jm Klein 01 07 1939 83

Schrama Cornelis Anthonius jm Detsch 08 04 1939 36

Schriebl Theresia jd Nijp 04 11 1939 151

Schuurkamp Cornelia we Slotemaker 24 10 1939 144

Schuurman Frits Hans Erich ges Neuss 04 10 1939 127

Segers Johannes jm Vlieland 20 10 1939 135

Seisveld Hendrikus Theodorus jm Lamboo 30 08 1939 111

Siepel Harberdina jd Westerman 29 07 1939 96

Sijthoff Hendrik Albert Henri jm Es Gips, van 28 11 1939 167
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Slats Gerarda Palina jd Krogt, van der 21 10 1939 142

Slats Ida Johanna jd Putker 18 11 1939 161

Slotemaker Lambertus Hendrik ges Schuurkamp 24 10 1939 144

Smissaert Joan Carel (Jonkhr.) ges Laverge 11 03 1939 25

Smit, de Engelina Wijnanda jd Verheijen 04 11 1939 149

Snelderwaard Wilhelmina Theodora jd Veen, van 15 07 1939 87

Snoeij Johannes jm Es, van 04 08 1939 101

Sodderland Jacoba jd Baauw 07 06 1939 69

Soer Luitsen Rudolf jm Hendriks 10 06 1939 70

Sparnaaij Marie Susanna jd Roos 10 03 1939 22

Spee Arnoldus Wilhelm. Cornelis jm Okhuijsen 25 11 1939 164

Spierdijk Martha Lena Johanna Ges Roosendaal 03 07 1939 84

Stam Jannigje jd Plomp 01 12 1939 169

Starre, van der Gijsbertus Jacobus jm Lommers 14 10 1939 130

Steenhuis Hendrik Albert jm Veersma 11 11 1939 155

Steenwinkel Frederik Gerard jm Cox 10 02 1939 16

Stel, van der Johanna Hermana Barbara jd Egmond, van 08 09 1939 114

Stok Martijntje Adriana wed Haasbroek 27 01 1939 10

Stolle Bertha Mathilde Louisa wed Lans, van der 07 04 1939 35

Straalen, van Willemijntje jd Hoek, van den 18 10 1939 133

Sundermeijer Neeltje Sophia jd Heusden 26 07 1939 92

Suren Theodoor Johan Jozef jm Buers 23 09 1939 122

Tartwijk, van Antoinette Catharina Everdina Ka jd Knijf 02 09 1939 112

Thierry Hendrik jm Boomsma 02 08 1939 100

Thierry Hermina jd Mulder 10 05 1939 57

Tilburg, van Hendricus Wilhelmus jm Vogels 01 04 1939 32

Tobias Elisabeth Charlotte jd Koens 25 03 1939 30

Toorenburg Jacobus Cornelis jm Remmerswaal 23 12 1939 178

Veelo Johannes Albertus jm Ham 17 11 1939 159

Veen, van Bernardus Hubertus jm Snelderwaard 15 07 1939 87

Veen, van Hugo Arnoldus Gerardus jm Leeuwen, van 25 11 1939 166

Veen, van Maria Theodora jd Vermeulen 22 04 1939 44

Veersma Jitske jd Steenhuis 11 11 1939 155

Velde, van der Wilhelmina Leonarda jd Rodenburg 29 04 1939 49

Velzen, van Cornelia Mathilda Melanie jd Dobbelmann 23 09 1939 121

Verberne Hillegonda Bertha Alphonsa Mariajd Bloemendal 29 12 1939 180

Verdam Theresia Maria jd Vogels 08 07 1939 85

Verhart Hendrika Johanna jd Oosterveer 12 08 1939 104

Verheijen Joseph Wilhelmus Hendricus Marjm Smit, de 04 11 1939 149

Vermeulen Johannes Henricus jm Veen, van 22 04 1939 44

Versteeg Jan Karel Boudewijn jm Roon, van 17 05 1939 62

Visman Frans Herman jm Muller 02 08 1939 99

Visser Elisabeth Maria jd Zomer 22 12 1939 177

Vlieland Antje jd Segers 20 10 1939 135

Vliet, van Tine Maria Margaretha jd Roo, de 30 05 1939 67

Vogels Alida Maria jd Tilburg, van 01 04 1939 32

Vogels Johannes Josephus jm Verdam 08 07 1939 85

Vooijs Dirkje Klazina jd Hoek, van den 10 06 1939 71

Voorham Leonardus Fredericus Josephus jm Brauer 28 04 1939 48

Vredeling Gerritje jd Post 14 10 1939 132

Vries, de Leopold Theodore jm Langenberg 28 07 1939 95

Wakker, van de Frederik Rogier Marie jm Heuvel, van den 25 01 1939 9

Wakkie Nicolaas jm Warnier 20 04 1939 42

Waller Percy Jannes jm Kranenburg 25 04 1939 45

Warmerdam Gerardus Petrus jm Westgeest 13 01 1939 5

Warnier Wilhelmina Amada jd Wakkie 20 04 1939 42

Westerman Antko jm Siepel 29 07 1939 96
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Westgeest Adriana Catharina jd Warmerdam 13 01 1939 5

Wetten, van Theodorus Leonardus jm Diemen, van 16 12 1939 174

Wezenberg Maria Gesina Gerharda jd Groot, de 27 05 1939 66

Wielders Roelof jm Hannuschke 04 08 1939 102

Wijngaarden, van Pieter jm Munnik, de 30 06 1939 81

Wildeboer Jan jm Blase 14 01 1939 6

Willidal Armela Maria jd Zomer 17 06 1939 73

Wilms Anna Katharina Wilhelmina jd Kok 07 10 1939 129

Wiltenburg Johanna Maria jd Kalmeijer 26 04 1939 46

Wissen, van Hermanus Johannes Petrus jm Kessel, van 15 04 1939 39

Wissen, van Johanna Antonia jd Onderwater 28 07 1939 93

Wolfs Maria Elisabeth jd Koster, de 29 08 1939 110

Zetten, van Klasina jd Sabee 10 03 1939 23

Zijlstra Albert Jan ges Dijk, van 15 08 1939 105

Zomer Anthonius Wilhelmus jm Visser 22 12 1939 177

Zomer Nicolaas Hendrikus jm Willidal 17 06 1939 73

Zonneveld Cornelia Alida jd Alkemade 04 10 1939 126

Zuiderduin Franciscus jm Oudshoorn 02 12 1939 171

Zwerver Jan Minzes wed Clifford 11 05 1939 58

Zwetsloot Margaretha Johanna jd Romijn, de 25 11 1939 165
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